
Tuesday, September 15, 2020

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, September 15, 2020.



September 15, 2020Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, September 

15, 2020.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due 

to the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Health Department - Consent

a. Set a public hearing to consider and adopt Resolution to approve Amendment No. 

12 to the Unified Franchise Agreement (with a term of November 1, 2010 through 

October 31, 2020), Agreement No. A-11631 (UFA or Agreement) between the 

County of Monterey and Waste Management, Inc., dba USA Waste of California, 

Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation (Waste Management, Inc.), for the Exclusive 

Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County to 

extend the Agreement through June 30, 2025, adjust rates effective January 1, 2021 

based on extending the Agreement through five (5) more years of operations and 

capital investments, modify the Refuse Rate Index for rate adjustments for January 1, 

2022 and thereafter; approve and authorize the Director of Health to execute 

AMENDMENT NO. 12 to the Unified Franchise Agreement (Agreement No. 

A-11631) between the County of Monterey and Waste Management, Inc. dba USA 

Waste of California, Inc., dba Carmel Marina Corporation, for the Exclusive 

Collection of Solid Waste and Recyclables in Unincorporated Monterey County; and

b. Direct the Clerk of the Board to publish the Notice of Public Hearing in 

newspapers of general circulation to provide for County-wide Notice of Public 

Hearing on or before September 19, 2020.

Board Report

Public Hearing Notice

Proposed Amendment No 12

Amendment No 11

Amendment No 10

Amendment No 9

Amendment No 8

Amendment No 7

Amendment No 6

Amendment No 5

Amendment No 4

Amendment No 3

Amendment No 2

Amendment No 1

Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 9/4/2020

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=44473
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=142749a9-b492-4aa5-9f64-7cb01dbf5051.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2b3c919b-7062-4e81-9df4-b7e5d850e243.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5dd1aa83-53a5-4423-b498-d9bff155b11d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2985c15b-6b28-4ca1-a6e9-27f45da5e135.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f9ad8245-26e1-4ce8-94ac-d63ab83aa725.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=51f05ed9-3589-4832-bccf-f01fb8b9284c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=50e74961-f59e-43fe-a195-f2d062e58783.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=efea9999-494a-4bcd-adc5-fc00d5b09f79.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b62fb474-fce1-42ec-9975-94c3256383a8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2556dfba-18d3-4e59-9dd9-36dd1d391829.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=46105569-fe22-494e-82c2-fbb810010a4e.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=96d1b5e6-2166-4b18-ba76-58de24da9d5a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8ca1ac14-9ad8-459e-ab9f-366f3481bda2.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=92d8d2d7-4c36-4bcf-b8dc-89e6b5d0a63a.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9f640cc3-09c2-491f-b801-e34ddd6923cb.pdf

